
DYNAPAC

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10

www.dynapac.com

LT6000

SLT6000-2EN4



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+LT6000+SPARE+PARTS+CATALOGUE+MANUAL


   3

LT6000 From SN: 76103889
Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SLT6000-2EN4

CodePart NoItem Qty DescriptionRem
10 Handle ( Page 4 )
20 Ramming system ( Page 8 )
30 Engine, engine installation and fuel tank ( Page 20 )
40 Power transmission ( Page 34 )
80 Decals and documentation ( Page 40 )



  13

Spring unit
Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SLT6000-2EN4

CodePart NoItem Qty DescriptionRem
1 A Crank shaft1
2 4700381482 Plug2
3 4700381479 Piston bolt1
4 B Outer tube1
5 4700381961 Rod piston head1
6 4700383681 Lid1
7 4700380895 Spring2
8 4700380894 Spring2
9 4700380899 Stop1

10 4700383668 Rod piston1
11 4700380902 Stop1
12 4700283631 Hose clamp2
13 4700500023 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,82
14 4700283627 Bellows1
15 4700508092 Screw13
16 4700388409 Bellows support1
17 4700791395 Sight plug1
18 4700383666 Gasket1
19 4700383669 Inner tube1
20 4700384416 Handle1
21 4700904951 Plug1
22 4700160054 O-ring1
23 4700382369 Lid1
24 4700162009 DSeal ring6
25 C DNut6
26 C DFoot1
27 4700791376 Fiber washer1

A) See section transmission. item 3
B) See section transmission, item 28
C) See section foot



  23

Engine Honda GX100
Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SLT6000-2EN4

CodePart NoItem Qty DescriptionRem
1 4700389872 B Engine, cpl1

4700379011 C Engine, cpl1
2 4700938934 .Spark plug1
3 4700938143 .Switch1
4 4700938972 .Recoil starter, cpl1
5 4700938973 ..Rope1
6 4700938974 ..Grip1
7 4700238303 D.Gasket2
8 4700238302 D.Oil plug2
9 4700938477 .Gasket1

10 4700938977 .Oil dipstick, cpl2
11 4700379490 DHose1
12 4700792269 DHose clamp1
13 4700945554 Stud2
14 4700379333 Hose connection1
15 4700792278 Hose clamp2
16 4700379489 Hose1
17 4700377180 Cyclone, housing1
18 4700377179 Cyclone1
19 4700377328 Air filter1
20 4700376853 Air filter housing1
21 4700377184 Cover1
22 4700377424 Clips4
23 4700378076 D,E Spacer4

23-A 4700393618 F Spacer4
24 4700378032 Bracket1
25 4700500501 D Screw M6x204

4700500187 F Screw M6x604
27 4700508023 Screw4
28 4700601001 Washer4
29 4700500006 Screw M5x162
30 4700902284 Nut M52
31 4700904281 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV2
32 4700904228 F Washer 6,4x12x1,54

B) Old version
C) New version, carburettor with primer pump
D) Old version
E) To change one old spacer, use kit 4700945803. This kit consist of 1x4700393618, 1x4700904228 and

1x4700500187
F) New version



  33

Fuel system for old version of fuel tank
Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SLT6000-2EN4

CodePart NoItem Qty DescriptionRem
1 Fuel tank1
2 4700791574 Hose clamp4
3 4700945502 AFuel filter1
4 4700792613 A Hose1XL
5 4700792613 B Hose1XL
6 4700921068 Clamp1
7 4700921031 Clamp From 761047841
8 4700500501 Screw From 76104784 M6x201
9 4700902285 Lock nut From 76104784 M61

10 4700904212 Conduit From 761047841XL
11 4700945546 Check valve From 761047841
12 4700945548 Hose From 761047841
13 4700791574 Hose clamp From 761047482
14 4700945547 T-connection From 761047481
15 Hose1

A) L = 0,14 m
B) L = 0,35 m



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+LT6000+SPARE+PARTS+CATALOGUE+MANUAL

